B R R R R R w A AR S LB L EEE LT L R R R RERE

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  US. COURTS

DISTRICT OF IDAHO SLEFR S AMI: 07
E:EC‘”Sh?qrr £
Iﬂ RB. g Ei:ﬁﬁ& o T u:_:::":%g
Astomated Structures, Inec. ) Case Ng. 96-03201
)
}  CHAPTER 7 FINAL
Y}  ACCOUNTING AND REQUEST
At ) FOR COMPENSATION AND
ORIGINAL ) xensss
} ** KMENDED +*

The Trustee certifies that the balance in the trust account held for this
estate is & 5‘51 3 3,5 , which account is held at Fermers & Merchants
2 : , a§ account number 5408456013
This account mcludes all earned interest and is the sole source for all future
distributions which will be made to claimants.

All property of the estate, except that claimed exempt by the debtor(s),
without objectios, 0r determined by the Court as exempt, has been inventoried,
collected, liquidated, abandoned or will be abandoned with the closure if this
case.

All claims have beer examined and any objections to claims have been
decided by the Court. Appiications for approval of compensation and expenses
of other professional persons employed by the trustee have been filed with the

- United States Trustee and the Court. Any property previously abandoned or

which will be abandoned pursuant to 11 USC 554(c) is listed on Schedule D.

1. THE VALUE OF:

Administered property totals: $_ 27.775.55
Exempt property totals: $ -0-
Abandoned property totals: $ -0

...............



2. The trustes adopts the schedules of the petition filed as the inventory for
the estate. (¢ Yes  { )} No (if no, inventory attached)

3.  This Final Accounting reflects the status of this estate as of 04-27-98

4,  Receipts: (see exhibit A) $_27,775.55

Disbursements: (see exhibit B) -2,162.25

BAIANCE OF FUNDS ON HAND ¢ 25,6i3.30

5.  For analysis of claims filed see Exhibit C.
6.  For itemization of the proposed distribution see Exhibit D.

7.  The amount of unpaid administrative expenses including trustee and other
professional fees and expenses are §__2.088.52

8.  The net estate upon which tke trustee’s compensation has been computed
is §__13,112.79 . This does not include any exemptions paid to the
- debtor(s) and/or any refunds to be made to the debtor(s).

COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total receipts, other than paid or payable to the debtor are: $§ 17,363.56

Pursuant to 11 USC 326, compensation is computed of the trustee is computed
as follows:

8. On the first five thousand doliars of eligible receipts
{not to exceed 25% ) , $ 1,2506.00

b. On the next 45 thousand doilars of eligibie receipts
(not to exceed 10% } $ B1i.28




¢.  On the remaining amount of eligible receipts
{up to 1 miliion dollars, not tc exceed 5% } A -0-

d.  TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED 2,061.26
(if over $5,000.00, attach justification) L 4

TRUSTEE EXPENSES

Prorata premium on trustee bond

Travel: by automobile {at cents per mile)
other:

Copies (at-98 cents per copy)

Telephone (long distance calls only)

Clerical/Secretarial at per hour

(only if Overhead Fee not Charged below)

Overhead Fee (U.S. Trustee Guidelines)

Supplies/Stationary

Meals/Lodging

Storage/Safeguarding estate property

Other:  postage

1$.20

o 2% &Y 64 o4 A & on oa o

7.04

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED TO BE ALLOWED $ 27.2¢

The undersigned trustee certifies under penalty of perjury that this final
accounting and attached schedules are true and correct to the best of the
trustee's knowledge. The trustee requests that the United States Trustee review
this final accounting and that the Court, if appropriate, give notice to creditors
of this request pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2002. The trustee requests that the
compensation and expenses requested in this final accounting be allowed by the
Court.

The trustee states that no payments have been made or promised to him

3




for services rendered or to be rendered in any capecity in this case. No
agreement or understanding exists between applicant and any other person for
sharing compensation received or to be received.

The undersigned trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s),
certifies to the Court and the United States Trustee, that the trustee has
faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the trustee, that the
trustee has examined all proofs of claims as appropriate under the proposed
distribution, and that the proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and
consistent with the law and rules of court.

* Therefore, the trustee requests that the final accounting be accepted.

Dated: 04-27-98

Trustee

Trustee name: Bernie R. Rakozy, Trustee

P.0. Box 1738
Trustee add PSS Liise, ID 83701

REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Accounting.

{%?){/7/

United States Trustee

o @%éﬂ‘




FORM I

INZIVIDUAL ESTATE PROPERTY RECORD AND REPORT

ASSET CRSES
Case No. 96-GIzZe: Trustee: Bernie R. Rakozy
Debror: AUTOMATED STRUCTURES INC, Date Submitted: 04/27/5¢
Date flied. 12,/1€6796 Period engang ; UR/27/GE
Bond: $1000000 GC
H 2 3 4 c €
¥alue Property haget fully
Determinied by hbandoried Administered/
a) Petition/s Trustee ieng yes/at. the Saie/Funds Vaiue of
Ref. Raget &Y Unschedulied Liens and clase of Received Remaining
Ne. Deacript ion Values Exempt ions the case by Estate hsgets
== - ) Y T T T M M M K MRS S E AR AMEEESSTSCANAY S SmmmEEEE ST EE e
i DEPOSITS OF MONEY &Y 20006, 60 z11e.78 22i1B.7E ves
z ACCOUNT RECEIVAEBLE -DOUGKL- &l eely .67 4500, 0¢ eR0G.GE ves
Notes: Comprom:ses ftor the $4 500 . 4¢
Value of
kema.ring Assets
TOTRLS 28E1R .75 26E18.75 C.00
Matters Fending Date of Hear:ino or Saile Other hction
NONE

Prciected date of final report: 04/0%/98

Form I, page 1




FORM, T2
CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Cage No, - 96-(2202 Bank Name: Farmers & Merchants

Case Name. AUTOMARTED STRUCTURES INC. Bank Name: Farmers & Merchantsg
Check:no Account: S4CE4EELLY

Taxpayer ID# - B20492RED Bond Amount. 1000000.0C

Dzte Submitted : 04/27,/ %8

Feriod Ending : 04/27/98

CHECKING ACCOUNT

D T T T I T I S S O e e I D A S S S SRS N e A e e ey HE RS TS e e
i Z 2 4 ) € -
Trans Check/ Checking Account
Dare kefNc Pa.id to/Received from Description of Transaction Deposit Disburse Balance

[ T TR U R T T o B I i S e ) TR e e
G1/17/97 Firgt Security Bank Cioged First Secur:ty account 2211E.78 [ 4z11B.78
0i/32797 Farmers & Merchants Interest earnec It 42 C.gd 2218GC 17
Gz/28/97 Farmers & Merchants Interest earned El B2 c.oe I2E07 OO
01731797 Farmers & Merchante lnterest earnec &7 G Lo L2285 BL
04,/ 30797 Farmere & Merchante interest earned 55 .80 G.oue 22315 22
08/27/%7 2 Dougal Construction Compromise settlement 4500, 00 O oo 26815 .31
05531757 Farmers & merchante intereat earned E5.69 0. 00 Z6E7TR . OC
D6/30797 Farmers & Merchante Interes: earned UL 24 0.00 2E9¢C 24
C7/31097 Farmers & Merchants Interest earned 7.7 OG0 2705803
ORS3L797 Farmergs & Merchants Interest earned 72.87 0,00 27050, %5
COrlE+87 100 ivey & Bauer. CPR's Accountant comp. c.oé €L 17 26731.81
De/3Gr57 Farmerg & Merchants Interest earned B4 . GE e ZERLIE .47
10721097 Farmers & Merchants Interest earned 101 5B c. 00 2€516 G°
11730797 Farmers & Merchants Interest earnegd Sk E7 G.o0 T0LE T2
iLSLBSRT 20 Jed Manwarino Ahbtorney comgp. °.00 1B03. 08 25213 64
iZ/3i/e7 Farmers & Merchantg intereat eatned 190,13 o0 25313 .77
01731798 Farmers & Merchante interesr earned 94 .58 0.0 25408, 55
L2/28,/9%8 Farmers & Merchants Interest earned ES.&7T G.00 2549%. 93
03732796 Farmers & Merchants Interes:t earned S& . U5 0.00 T

CHECEING ACCOUNT TOTALE : 2%7RL 22 2362.28 ZLEeE 57

Form I, Chnecking Account, page !




District of Idaho
CLAIMS REGISTER

10/03/57 Last Date tc File Claims: C4/1CG/%7 $6-03201 Page i
Last Date to File Claime for Gevernmental Unit: C6/17/87
Automated Structures Ing

Name andé Adcress of Claimant Amount cf Claims Remarks
Filed and Allicwed
Ko: 1 Filed: 12/3C/%6 Filed Amt:
88.18 uns 10563

Ivy Hi-4 FT
PCE 2040
Eugene, CR 857402-0C018

No: 2 Filed: 01/02/%7 Filed Amt:

Mtn West Whclesale
POE 65683
Salt Lake City, UT 84165

Nc: 3 Filed: 01/06/57 Filed Amt:

M R Priest, Inc
£1i5 Highland St
Boise, ID 83706

e L e o e M e e W M W e e R M L B e R e e e e e e we

No: 4 Filed: 01/24/97 Filed Amt:

[

Idaho Vinyl Products
4504 E Greenhurst Ra@
Nampa, ID 83686

No: 5 riled: 02/21/S7 Filed Amt:
573.51 uns 1214R
Mocdern Staple, Inc
25423 74th Ave S
Kent, WA SB(G3Z
Ro: & Filed: 04/07/97 Filed Amt: :
hoandad M- Zo-SF -5EIT 30 pri S812Z2-NC1
Liberty Northwest Insurance Corp G S
ATTN: Frank Eaak '
825 KE Multnomah St
Portland, OR 97232
No: 7 Filed: 04/07/97 Filed Amt:
bra-did o4- 2W-9E “F5F04 aeN Alredd onr
Liberty Northwest Insurance Corp 38021 et
POB 440C
Portland, OR 97208-4400
_____________________________ - e e e w  mm  ma  Er e M e e W W MmO = = o= = -



District of Idaho
CLAIMS REGISTER
10/063/97 Last Bate to File Claims: 04/10/97 96-03201 Page 2
Last Date to File Clazims for Governmental Unit: 06/17/97
Automated Structures Inc
----------------------------------------------------------------------------- *.-
Name and Address of Claimant Amount of Claims Remarks
Filed and Allowed
—_.---—- ------------------------------------------------------------------------- .‘.-
Nci<"8 FPiled: 05/13/97
~ 82-0492850
Idaho State Tax Commission
P-O. BOX. 76 - w.;‘»i"ﬂﬂd‘\
Beoise, ID 83707
Pl Filed: 05/13/%7
B2-0492Z8E¢
Internal Revenue Service
Ogden, UT 84201 ;
84201 por ks
No: 1¢ Filed: 05/22/97 Filed Aamt:
7,676.76 pri 8Z-048285¢C
Internal Revenue Service
Chief, Special Procedures
550 West Fort St MSC Q41
Beoise Id 83724




:::.'.-:-:-__j EXHEB!T D V;_._._’.f._._::
PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION AND ABANDONMENT OF ASSETS

i. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES:

Trustee Compensation: $ 2,061.28
Trustee Expenses: 27.24
Trustee’s Attorney:
Debtor’s Attorney:
Trustee’s Accountant
Trustee's Appraiser
Trustee’s Auctioneer
Court Fees
Advertising

Other (list by claim):

CErpR e s op

Total Administrative Expenses $ 2,088.52

2. SECURED CLAIMS

CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT OF AMOUNTTO
NUMBER CLAIMANT CLAIM BE PAID

Total> Sy

3. PRIORITY CLAIMS :00% + 8% int.

CLAIM NAME OF AMOUNT OF AMOUNT TO
NUMBER CLAIMANT CLAIM

5 Liberty Northwest $ 415.56 $ 439.50
19 IRS 7,676.76 8,119.00

Total> $ 8,092.32 $ 8,558.50




4.

UNSECURED™SLAIMS  100% + 8% int.

CLAIM NAME CF
NUMBER

Ivy Hi-4

Mtn. West

M.R. Priest
Idzho Vinyl
Modern Staple
Libert Northwest

N DG

Total>

CLAIMANT

AMOUNT OF

AMOUNT TO
CLalM BE PAID
$ 98.18 $ 103.84
932.99 1 986.74
1,958.25 2,071.06
351.95 372.23
573.5i 606.55
391.33 413.87
$ 4,306.21 $ 4,554.29

THE FOLLOWING PROPERTY OF THE ESTATE WILL BE ABANDONED BY
THE TRUSTEE PURSUANT TO 11 USC 554 AT THE TIME THIS FINAL
ACCOUNTING IS APPROVED AND THE CASE CLOSED.




1MBOISF OFFICE .. Statement of Account

P, < 0242 Co PG
2 Sda BoreL, tDAHG SEE REVERS: SIDE
FARMERS & MERCHANTS 208-342-7848 FOR IMPORTANT INFORMATION
' STATE BANK hHp: ;,‘wwfmsbcom!mt: :
- MEMBER F.DL.C. 3

AUTOMATED STRUCTURES INC
BERNIE R RAKCZY TRUSTEE
PG BOX 1738

BOISE ID 83701-1721

E SACTIONS L
BESCRIP‘I’IQ
AYMENT oo

03/31 25,588.97
PAYER FEDERAL ID NUMBER
NTEREST PAID YEAR TG DATE




